etfSA Living Annuity - Portfolio Holdings

February 2024

Asset Name
SA Total
SA Equity
Satrix Top 40 ETF
Satrix Capped All Share ETF
Satrix Value Equity ETF
Satrix Quality SA ETF
Satrix FINI ETF
Satrix INDI ETF
SA Property
Tnvest SA Property ETF
10X SA Property Income ETF
SA Interest Bearing
SA Bonds
10X Yield Selected Bond ETF
Satrix GOVI ETF
10X Income Actively-Managed ETF
SA Cash
NGI Core Income Fund C
Foreign Total
Foreign Equity
Developed Market Equity
Tnvest MSCI World SRI ETF
10X Total World Stock ETF
10X S&P 500 ETF
Satrix S&P 500 ETF/iShares Core S&P 500 ETF
Satrix Nasdaq 100 ETF/iShares Nasdaq 100 ETF
Sygnia ltrix EuroStoxx 50 ETF
UBS MSCI JAPAN ETN
10X Global Dividend Aristocrats ETF
Sygnia Itrix 4th Industrial Revolution Global Equity ETF
Satrix Global Infrastructure ETF
Solactive Robotics and Drones Net TRI ETN
Emerging Market Equity
Tnvest MSCI EM Asia ETF/iShares MSCI EM Asia ETF
Satrix MSCI India ETF
Foreign Property
Tnvest Global REIT ETF
10X Global Property ETF
Foreign Interest Bearing
Foreign Bonds
FirstRand 2-year Dollar Custodial Certificates ETF
FirstRand 10-year Dollar Custodial Certificates ETF
Foreign Cash
Tnvest ICE US Treasury Short Bond ETF
ABSA NewWave GBP ETN
Commodities
Coherent Capital Global Commodity AMC
TOTAL

Risk Metrics

Statistics

Annualised volatility (%)
Highest 1 Year Return (%)

Date of Highest Return

Lowest 1 Year Return (%)

Date of Lowest Return
Maximum Drawdown over any 1 Rolling Year (%)
Maximum Drawdown Date (%)
Negative Nominal Returns (%)*
Negative Real Returns (%)**
Return Period (Years)**

* Proportion of time a capital loss was recorded over return period (%)

+27 (0) 10 446 0374 | lafunds@etfsa.co.za | www.etfsa.co.za | 51 West Street, Houghton, Johannesburg, 2198

Protector (%)

100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0

Protector
1.3
8.8
2024-02-29
3.9
2021-09-30
-0.7
2023-12-01
0
35
1

Conservator (%)
76.8
213
10.7

37

41
4.1

2.0

2.0
9.5
6.8
4.1
25/
27

27

100.0

Conservator

6.3
13.2
2021-12-31
-6
2020-03-31
-15.8
2020-03-23
0
47
3

Default (%)

65.1
29.6
29.6

4.9
49

30.6
251

251

5.5
5.5
34.9
34.9
34.9

349

100.0

DISEN
8.3
19.1
2023-06-30
6
2022-12-30
-6.3
2023-10-27
0
0
5

Builder (%)

64.0

25.8
10.5
0.7

6.5
8.2

5.9

5.9
32.3
26.9

18.3
8.6
5.4
5.4

36.0

241

241

39
4.0

10.9

5.3

5.3
6.6
2.5

25
41
41

100.0

Builder
7.4
17
2021-03-31
-6.9
2018-11-30
-20.7
2020-03-23
0
0
5

LI FE

y

Enhancer (%)

50.6

33.0
10.8
7.8

4.6
9.8

4.7

4.7
12.9
13.0

13.0

-0.1
-0.1
44.8
34.2
27.8

8.4
5.5

6.1
27

5.0
6.4
6.4

4.2
1.0
3.1
6.4
3.6

3.6
2.8
2.8

4.7
4.7
100.0

Enhancer
7.8
18.1
2021-03-31
-8.5
2018-11-30
-20.7
2020-03-19
0
0
5

e =

Py

Maximiser (%)

23.8
24.0
9.1

7.8
7.1

-0.1
-0.1
71.2
57.4
47.5
6.1
9.1

87
6.1

71
6.4
4.0

9.9
33
6.6
8.5

8.5
5.3
4.0

4.0
13
13

5.0
5.0
100.0

Maximiser
8.6
30.6
2021-03-31
-9.5
2018-11-30
227
2020-03-19
0
0
7

Disclaimer ©2024 This document should not be considered as an offer or solicitation of an offer to sell, buy or subscribe for any securities or investment products. This document is not guaranteed for accuracy, completeness or otherwise. It may not be
considered as advice, a recommendation or an offer to enter into or conclude any transactions. etfSA recommends that financial advice be sought should any party seek to place any reliance on the information contained herein or for purposes of determining
the suitability of the products for the investor as mentioned in this document etfSA, its sponsors, administrators, contributors and product providers disclaim any liability for any loss, damage, or expense that might occur from the use of or reliance on the data
and services provided through this document. The information contained in this document may not be construed as legal, accounting, regulatory or tax advice and is given without any liability whatsoever Past performance is no guarantee of future returns.
Any modelling or back testing data contained in this document should not be construed as a statement or projection as to future performance. All returns quoted are net of fees that is, after deduction of all expenses as quoted in the Portfolio Management TER
Returns for periods exceeding one year are annualised. All returns are in Rands. The benchmark is a composite benchmark as per the weights and indices as indicated The return is an estimate and is displayed as a general guide which is subject to change
without notice to investors etfSA.co.za is the registered trading name of M F Brown, an authorised Financial Services Provider (FSP 39217). The etfSA Portfolio Management Company Ltd (Reg No 2012/019954/07) is an authorised financial services provider

(FSP 52314).



etfSA Living Annuity - Portfolio Holdings od G d
February 2024

**Proportion of time a inflation-adjusted capital loss was recorded over return period (%)

+27 (0) 10 446 0374 | lafunds@etfsa.co.za | www.etfsa.co.za | 51 West Street, Houghton, Johannesburg, 2198

Disclaimer ©2024 This document should not be considered as an offer or solicitation of an offer to sell, buy or subscribe for any securities or investment products. This document is not guaranteed for accuracy, completeness or otherwise. It may not be
considered as advice, a recommendation or an offer to enter into or conclude any transactions. etfSA recommends that financial advice be sought should any party seek to place any reliance on the information contained herein or for purposes of determining
the suitability of the products for the investor as mentioned in this document etfSA, its sponsors, administrators, contributors and product providers disclaim any liability for any loss, damage, or expense that might occur from the use of or reliance on the data
and services provided through this document. The information contained in this document may not be construed as legal, accounting, regulatory or tax advice and is given without any liability whatsoever Past performance is no guarantee of future returns.
Any modelling or back testing data contained in this document should not be construed as a statement or projection as to future performance. All returns quoted are net of fees that is, after deduction of all expenses as quoted in the Portfolio Management TER
Returns for periods exceeding one year are annualised. All returns are in Rands. The benchmark is a composite benchmark as per the weights and indices as indicated The return is an estimate and is displayed as a general guide which is subject to change
without notice to investors etfSA.co.za is the registered trading name of M F Brown, an authorised Financial Services Provider (FSP 39217). The etfSA Portfolio Management Company Ltd (Reg No 2012/019954/07) is an authorised financial services provider
(FSP 52314).



