etfSA Living Annuity - Portfolio Holdings

February 2024

















Asset Name	Protector (%)	Conservator (%)	Default (%)	Builder (%)	Enhancer (%)	Maximiser
SA Total	100.0	76.8	65.1	64.0	50.6	23.8
SA Equity		21.3	29.6	25.8	33.0	24.0
Satrix Top 40 ETF		10.7	29.6	10.5	10.8	9.1
Satrix Capped All Share ETF				0.7	7.8	
Satrix Value Equity ETF		3.7				
Satrix Quality SA ETF				6.5	4.6	
Satrix FINI ETF		7.0		8.2	9.8	7.8
Satrix INDI ETF						7.1
SA Property		4.0	4.9	5.9	4.7	
1nvest SA Property ETF			4.9			
10X SA Property Income ETF		4.0		5.9	4.7	
SA Interest Bearing	100.0	51.5	30.6	32.3	12.9	-0.1
SA Bonds		41.4	25.1	26.9	13.0	
10X Yield Selected Bond ETF		4.8				
Satrix GOVI ETF		25.2	25.1	18.3	13.0	
10X Income Actively-Managed ETF		11.5		8.6		
SA Cash	100.0	10.0	5.5	5.4	-0.1	-0.1
NGI Core Income Fund C	100.0	10.0	5.5	5.4	-0.1	-0.1
Foreign Total		23.2	34.9	36.0	44.8	71.2
Foreign Equity		11.7	34.9	24.1	34.2	57.4
Developed Market Equity		7.5	34.9	24.1	27.8	47.5
1nvest MSCI World SRI ETF						6.1
10X Total World Stock ETF		5.0	34.9	3.9	8.4	9.1
10X S&P 500 ETF				4.0	5.5	
Satrix S&P 500 ETF/iShares Core S&P 500 ETF		2.5				8.7
Satrix Nasdaq 100 ETF/iShares Nasdaq 100 ETF				5.3	6.1	6.1
Sygnia Itrix EuroStoxx 50 ETF					2.7	
UBS MSCI JAPAN ETN				10.9		
10X Global Dividend Aristocrats ETF						7.1
Sygnia Itrix 4th Industrial Revolution Global Equity ETF						6.4
Satrix Global Infrastructure ETF						4.0
Solactive Robotics and Drones Net TRI ETN					5.0	
Emerging Market Equity		4.1			6.4	9.9
1nvest MSCI EM Asia ETF/iShares MSCI EM Asia ETF		4.1			6.4	3.3
Satrix MSCI India ETF						6.6
Foreign Property		2.0		5.3	4.2	8.5
1nvest Global REIT ETF					1.0	
10X Global Property ETF		2.0		5.3	3.1	8.5
Foreign Interest Bearing		9.5		6.6	6.4	5.3
Foreign Bonds		6.8		2.5	3.6	4.0
FirstRand 2-year Dollar Custodial Certificates ETF		4.1				
FirstRand 10-year Dollar Custodial Certificates ETF		2.7		2.5	3.6	4.0
Foreign Cash		2.7		4.1	2.8	1.3
1nvest ICE US Treasury Short Bond ETF				4.1	2.8	1.3
ABSA NewWave GBP ETN		2.7				
Commodities					4.7	5.0
Coherent Capital Global Commodity AMC					4.7	5.0
TOTAL	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0

Risk Metrics

Statistics	Protector	Conservator	Default	Builder	Enhancer	Maximiser
Annualised volatility (%)	1.3	6.3	8.3	7.4	7.8	8.6
Highest 1 Year Return (%)	8.8	13.2	19.1	17	18.1	30.6
Date of Highest Return	2024-02-29	2021-12-31	2023-06-30	2021-03-31	2021-03-31	2021-03-31
Lowest 1 Year Return (%)	3.9	-6	6	-6.9	-8.5	-9.5
Date of Lowest Return	2021-09-30	2020-03-31	2022-12-30	2018-11-30	2018-11-30	2018-11-30
Maximum Drawdown over any 1 Rolling Year (%)	-0.7	-15.8	-6.3	-20.7	-20.7	-22.7
Maximum Drawdown Date (%)	2023-12-01	2020-03-23	2023-10-27	2020-03-23	2020-03-19	2020-03-19
Negative Nominal Returns (%)*	0	0	0	0	0	0
Negative Real Returns (%)**	35	4.7	0	0	0	0
Return Period (Years)**	1	3	5	5	5	7

^{*} Proportion of time a capital loss was recorded over return period (%)

etfSA Living Annuity - Portfolio Holdings

February 2024





**Proportion of time a inflation-adjusted capital loss was recorded over return period (%)